

U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Prisons

Federal Correctional Institution

Forrest City, AR 72335

February 8, 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR

Documentation for Contract File R. Fortune, Supervisory Contract Specialist

FROM:

SUBJECT:

FORREST CITY WATER DEPARTMENT LIFT STATION/ CALVIN MURDOCK

As of January 31, 2017, Forrest City Water Utility Department will not provide any more service for the (LIFT STATION) here at FCC Forrest City. FCC Forrest City will provide all services and repairs for the (LIFT STATION). Forrest City Water Utility Department is not responsible for ANY of the maintenance Service for the (LIFT STATION). This agreement has been excepted by the Head of the Forrest City Water Utility Department, Mr. Calvin Murdock.